
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

              

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

SHERMAN, SILVERSTEIN, 

KOHL, ROSE & PODOLSKY, P.A.

308 Harper Drive, Suite 200

Moorestown, New Jersey 08057

Tel: (856) 662-0700

Arthur J. Abramowitz

Alan I. Moldoff

Ross J. Switkes

Email: aabramowitz@shermansilverstein.com

amoldoff@shermansivlerstein.com

rswitkes@shermansilverstein.com

Proposed Local Counsel to 

the Official Committee of Talc Claimants II

-and-

COOLEY LLP

Cullen D. Speckhart (pro hac vice to be filed)

Michael Klein (pro hac vice to be filed)

Erica J. Richards (pro hac vice to be filed)

Lauren A. Reichardt (pro hac vice to be filed)

Evan Lazerowitz

55 Hudson Yards

New York, NY 10001

Tel: (212) 479-6000

Fax: (212) 479-6275

Email: cspeckhart@cooley.com

mklein@cooley.com

erichards@cooley.com

lreichardt@cooley.com

elazerowitz@cooley.com

Proposed Co-Counsel to the 

Official Committee of Talc Claimants II

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

In re: :

:

:

:

:

Chapter 11

LTL MANAGEMENT LLC,1 Case No. 21-30589

Debtor.

:

APPLICATION FOR AN ORDER FOR ADMISSION 

PRO HAC VICE OF MICHAEL KLEIN

1 The last four digits of the Debtor’s taxpayer identification number are 6622. The Debtor’s address is
501 George Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933.
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Pursuant to Rule 101.1 of the Local Civil Rules for the United States District Court for the District 

of New Jersey and Rule 9010-1 of the Local Rules of the United States Bankruptcy Court, District of New 

Jersey, the undersigned counsel hereby seeks entry of an order granting the admission pro hac vice of 

Michael Klein of the law firm of Cooley LLP, to represent the Official Committee of Talc Claimants II in 

the above-captioned chapter 11 case.  In support of this application, counsel submits the attached 

Certification of Michael Klein, Esq. and requests that the proposed form of order submitted herewith be 

entered.  Counsel certifies that he is admitted, practicing, and a member in good standing with the Bar of 

the State of New Jersey. 

 

Date: January 4, 2022 /s/ Arthur J. Abramowitz_________________ 

Arthur J. Abramowitz  

Sherman, Silverstein, 

Kohl, Rose & Podolsky, P.A.  

308 Harper Drive, Suite 200 

Moorestown, NJ 08057 

Tel: (856) 662-0700 

Email: aabramowitz@shermansilverstein.com 

 

Proposed Local Counsel to the Official Committee 

of Talc Claimants II 
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